			U.S. PTO 12/157817
FORM .PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	06-27-20		06/13/2008 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	10351097		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ON	LY	ment(s) or conviles)
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		
× New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nar	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reei # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)		epartmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) George(Huanyi) Zhang			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		·····	
Second Party Name (line 1) Gustavo F. Duenas	······		Execution Date Month Day Year Jun 03 2008
Name (line 2)	·····	······································	
Receiving Party	N	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO	., LTD.		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Street			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	. <u> </u>		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City	Taipei Hsien, Taiwa		
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip (y only.
Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Interna	tional, Inc.)		
Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clar	ra, Ca 95050		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	OR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ	
			the formula the dominant and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and Tr	f Management and Budget, Paper Assignment Practice. DO NOT SE	work Reduction Project (0551-5027) END REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSI - aboat(c) information to	D:
06/16/2008 RHEBRAHT 00000062 12157817			ATENT

-- ---

PATENT REEL: 021180 FRAME: 0507

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET1619CCONTINUATIONPATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	Execution Date
	Vei Yuan	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	łai-Jun Wang	Jun 03 2008
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	ing-He Wu	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	narties attached
-	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		p Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	· .	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application	City State/Country Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact	Zip Code
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent N	umber(s)
		[]

PATENT REEL: 021180 FRAME: 0508

s.	FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 9	
	Name	Wei Te Chung (Foxconn International, Inc.)	
	Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive	
	Address (line 2)	Santa Clara, Ca 95050	
	Address (line 3)		
	Address (line 4)		
	Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#3
			I numbers attached
		e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the satent Application Number(s) . Patent Numb	
	ra.	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
		s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was at named executing inventor.	Month Day Year Jun 03 2008
	Patent Coop	PCT PCT PCT	РСТ
	only	er PCT application number PCT	PCT
	Number of P		
	Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40
	Method	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	(Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.}	
	· · ·	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
ł	Statement a	nd Signature	
	attach	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and con ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account and herein.	rect and any nt are authorized, as
	Wei Te C		Date
	Name	of Person Signing	
ļ	·L		

11

١

PATENT REEL: 021180 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	George(Huanyi) Zhang	_, residing at _	Irvine , CA
2.	Gustavo F. Duenas	_, residing at _	Placentla, CA
3.	Wei Yuan	_, residing at _	Shenzhen, China
4.	Hai-Jun Wang	_, residing at _	Shenzhen, China
5.	Ting-He Wu	_, residing at _	Shenzhen, China
6.		_, residing at _	
7.		_, residing at _	
8.		_, residing at _	····

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO.; LTD. having a principal place of business at No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as HIGH SPEED ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH SHIELDDING SYSTEM for which the undersigned

[] previously executed --- Ser. No. _____ and filing date of _____

[x] is executing concurrently herewith

. .

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1.	George (Huanyi) Zhang, inventor	<u>06/03/08</u> Date	Witness
2.	Gustavo F. Duenas, inventor	06/03/08 Date	Witness
3.	Wei Yuan, inventor	Date	Witness
4.	Hai-Jun Wang, inventor	Date	Witness
5.	Ting-He Wu inventor	Date	Witness
6.	inventor	Date	Witness
7.	inventor	Date	Witness
8.	inventor	Date	Witness

.

1.4

.

PATENT REEL: 021180 FRAME: 0511

	George(Hunnyi) Zhang, inventor	Date	Witness
	Gustavo F. Duenas, inventor		
	Guistavo F. Ducnas, inventor	Date	Witness
<u> </u>	Wei Yuan, inventor	06/03/08 Date	Witness
	Hoi-Jun Wang		
	Hai-Jun Wang Hai-Jun Wang, inventor	06/03/08 Daite	Witness
	Ting-He Wu	06/03/08	
	Ting-lle Wu inventor	Date	Witness
	inventor	Date	Witness
	inventor	Date	Witness
			• •
	inventor	Date	Witness

3

PATENT REEL: 021180 FRAME: 0512

ł

RECORDED: 06/13/2008